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Southeast Community Center 

Membership Descriptions and Standard Rates 

The rate determines the cost associated with reserving space at the Southeast Community Center. A refundable deposit is required 

within 72 hours of submitting a reservation request. The refundable deposit will be at least 30% of your total reservation cost.  

The total cost may change, depending on the add-ons selected by the reservation party. Information regarding add-ons is on the 

next page.  

For more information on how to register for an account, and questions regarding rates/availability, please give us a call at  

(415) 523-1434 or send an email to SECCinfo@sfwater.org. You can also submit a reservation request online by visiting 

https://secc.recdesk.com, or scanning the QR Code below. 

Rate Description Discount and Criteria 

Individual Members of the public 
35% 

Zip codes: 94124, 94134, 94107 

Business 
Entities that classify as a corporation or private party, 

including non-profits 

35% 

Must provide proof of current 501(c)(3) status 

Special Events Examples: fundraiser, ticket sales, wedding, etc 

35% 
Must be an Individual within Zip codes: 94124, 

94134, 94107 
Or 

a Business with proof of current 501(c)(3) status 

* Scan this QR Code to visit our website and submit a reservation request online! * 

 

mailto:SECCinfo@sfwater.org
https://secc.recdesk.com/
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Add-Ons and Descriptions 

Add-On Quantity Rate Notes 

Event Monitor 
Up to 4 $27.46 / hour Required if the reservation starts and/or ends outside of center hours, 

or has more than 100 guests 
Required for weekend reservations 

Security 
Up to 4 $30.24 / hour 1 security guard required for every 100 guests, 

Required for weekend reservations 

Memorial Services N/A $500.00 Deposit 

Alcohol N/A $500.00 Deposit 

Additional Hours Varies Initial rate of reservation Set at the initial hourly rate, based on availability 
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Descriptions and Standard Hourly Rates 

Alex Pitcher Pavilion 

Capacity 393 (standing) 

Square Feet 2,748 

Room Type Event Space 

Booking Policy 3-hour minimum, then the hourly rate 

Rental Policy 100+ attendees require security 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $125.00 $230.00 $680.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $625.00 $1,150.00 $3,400.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $1,000.00 $1,840.00 $5,440.00 

 

Southeast Community Center 

Capacity Varies 

Square Feet Varies 

Room Type Entire Center 

Booking Policy 3-hour minimum, then hourly rate 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $465.00 $1,085.00 $2,855.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $2,325.00 $5,425.00 $14,275.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $3,720.00 $8,680.00 $22,840.00 
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Multipurpose Room (Bayview, Hunters Point, Visitacion Valley) 

Capacity 
Bayview 
80 (standing) 

Hunters Point 
77 (standing) 

Visitacion Valley 
78 (standing) 

Square Feet 1,191 1,146 1,165 

Room Type Multipurpose Room 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $90.00 $165.00 $375.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $450.00 $825.00 $1,875.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $720.00 $1,320.00 $3,000.00 
 

Two Multipurpose Rooms 

Capacity 160 (standing) 

Square Feet 2,350 

Room Type Multipurpose Room 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $195.00 $330.00 $745.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $975.00 $1,650.00 $3,725.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $1,560.00 $2,640.00 $5,960.00 
 

Three Multipurpose Rooms 

Capacity 235 (standing) 

Square Feet 3,502 

Room Type Multipurpose Room 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $245.00 $495.00 $1,125.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $1,225.00 $2,475.00 $5,625.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $1,960.00 $3,960.00 $9,000.00 
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Double Rock 

Capacity 41 (standing) 

Square Feet 814 

Room Type Classroom 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $65.00 $115.00 $260.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $325.00 $575.00 $1,300.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $520.00 $920.00 $2,080.00 
 

Potrero Hill 

Capacity 30 (standing) 

Square Feet 596 

Room Type Classroom 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $45.00 $85.00 $185.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $225.00 $425.00 $925.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $360.00 $680.00 $1,480.00 
 

Garden Party Space and Lawn (Ohlone) 

Capacity 150 

Square Feet Outdoor Space* 

Room Type Lawn 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $95.00 $175.00 $400.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $475.00 $875.00 $2,000.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $760.00 $1,400.00 $3,200.00 
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Discount Applied 

Descriptions and Standard Hourly Rates 

Alex Pitcher Pavilion 

Capacity 393 (standing) 

Square Feet 2,748 

Room Type Event Space 

Booking Policy 3-hour minimum, then the hourly rate 

Rental Policy 100+ attendees require security 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $81.25 $149.50 $442.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $406.25 $747.50 $2,210.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $650.00 $1,196.00 $3,536.00 

 

Southeast Community Center 

Capacity Varies 

Square Feet Varies 

Room Type Entire Center 

Booking Policy 3-hour minimum, then hourly rate 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $302.25 $705.25 $1,855.75 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $1,511.25 $3,526.25 $9,278.75 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $2,418.00 $5,642.00 $14,846.00 

 



1550 Evans Avenue 

San Francisco, CA 94124 
T  415.523.1434 

sfpuc.org/secc 

 

Page 7 of 9 
12/13/2023 

 

 

Discount Applied 

Multipurpose Room (Bayview, Hunters Point, Visitacion Valley) 

Capacity 
Bayview 
80 (standing) 

Hunters Point 
77 (standing) 

Visitacion Valley 
78 (standing) 

Square Feet 1,191 1,146 1,165 

Room Type Multipurpose Room 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $58.50 $107.25 $243.75 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $292.50 $288.75 $1,218.75 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $468.00 $858.00 $1,950.00 

 

Two Multipurpose Rooms 

Capacity 160 (standing) 

Square Feet 2,350 

Room Type Multipurpose Room 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $126.75 $214.50 $484.25 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $633.75 $1,072.50 $2,421.25 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $1,014.00 $1,716.00 $3,874.00 
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Discount Applied 

Three Multipurpose Rooms 

Capacity 235 (standing) 

Square Feet 3,502 

Room Type Multipurpose Room 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $159.25 $321.75 $731.25 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $796.25 $1,608.75 $3,656.25 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $1,274.00 $2,574.00 $5,850.00 

 

Double Rock 

Capacity 41 (standing) 

Square Feet 814 

Room Type Classroom 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $42.25 $74.75 $169.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $211.25 $373.75 $845.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $338.00 $598.00 $1,352.00 
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Discount Applied 

Potrero Hill 

Capacity 30 (standing) 

Square Feet 596 

Room Type Classroom 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $29.25 $55.25 $120.25 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $146.25 $276.25 $601.25 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $234.00 $442.00 $962.00 

 

Garden Party Space and Lawn (Ohlone) 

Capacity 150 

Square Feet Outdoor Space* 

Room Type Lawn 

Rates and Membership Types 

Rates Individual Business Special Events 

Hourly $61.75 $113.75 $260.00 

Half-Day (5 Hours) $308.75 $306.25 $1,300.00 

Full-Day (8 Hours) $494.00 $910.00 $2,080.00 

 


